

Contact: Jessica Mace Phone: 317.285.4168

Email: <u>jessica.mace@oneamerica.com</u>

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

March 5, 2007

American United Life Insurance Company® (AUL) announces new Retirement Services regional sales director, Minnesota

INDIANAPOLIS – American United Life Insurance Company® (AUL), a OneAmerica company, is pleased to announce the newest addition to its Retirement Services sales team, Wayne L. Baca, AIF®, ARPC, as regional sales director. Supervising the Minnesota regional sales force, Baca began his career at AUL Retirement Services on January 15, 2007.

Baca brings 13 years of financial services industry experience with a focus on retirement plans for the past six. He has worked in Indiana, Kentucky and West Virginia prior to moving to Minnesota as a financial planner and later, regional vice president and major accounts district manager. Baca brings vast experience in asset management and retirement sales in all market sizes.

"I'm pleased to be a part of one of the premier retirement service providers in the nation," said Baca. "The expertise I gained through my years in the industry will undoubtedly help me guide AUL clients toward successful growth strategies for retirement."

A two-year resident of Minnesota, Baca graduated from University of Nebraska at Omaha with a Bachelor of Science degree in banking and finance. He attained his professional designations from the Center for Fiduciary Studies (AIF) and the Society of Professional Asset Managers and Record Keepers (ARPC). Baca will work out of AUL Retirement Services' Minnesota regional sales office located in Bloomington, MN.

About AUL's Retirement Services division

Through its Retirement Services division, AUL is an experienced provider of retirement plan products and services to both the profit and non-profit entities in the small and mid-sized markets. Its retirement products were introduced in 1963 and, today, AUL provides products and services to more than 13,000 active retirement plans with 400,000 participants and more than \$8 billion in retirement plan assets. Please visit us on the Web at www.eretirement.aul.com.

-more-

About OneAmerica

OneAmerica Financial Partners, Inc., is headquartered in Indianapolis, IN. The companies of OneAmerica can trace their solid foundations back more than 125 years in the insurance and financial services marketplace.

OneAmerica's nationwide network of companies offers a variety of products to serve the financial needs of their policyholders and other clients. These products include retirement plans, products and services; individual life insurance, annuities, long-term care solutions and employee benefits. The goal of OneAmerica® is to blend the strengths of each company to achieve greater collective results.

The products of the OneAmerica® companies are distributed through a network of employees, agents, brokers, and other distribution sources who are committed to maximizing value to our policyholders by helping them plan to meet their financial goals.

Tax qualified retirement plans from AUL are funded by an AUL group annuity contract. While a participant in an annuity contract may benefit from additional investment and annuity related benefit under the annuity contract, any tax deferral is provided by the plan and not the annuity contract.

Registered group variable annuity contracts issued by AUL are distributed by OneAmerica Securities, Inc., Member NASD, SIPC, a Registered Investment Advisor, P.O. Box 1984, Indianapolis, IN 46206, (317) 285-1877, which is a wholly owned subsidiary of AUL.